

APR California 2020

NACSW

WHO WE ARE

The National Association of Canine Scent Work® (NACSW^{5M}) is an organization that encompasses education, the activity, and the competitive sport of Nose Work.

OUR MISSION

To create opportunities for dogs to develop their natural scenting abilities, and to conduct competition design and trial sanctioning, official instructor certification, and education in an ethical, enriching canine-centered environment.

The NACSWst Trial division oversees the competitive side of K9 Nose Work[®] and is the governing body for competition rules, certifying officials, judges, and membership.

BENEFITS INCLUDE

- Eligibility for participation in K9 Nose Work® ORTs and trials
 - · Lifetime dog registration
 - Annual membership for handlers
 - · Online access to trial results and membership information

For more information, visit NACSW.net or contact trial@nacsw.net.



National Association of Canine Scent Work® is a registered trademark.

K9 NOSE WORK[®]

NACSW

K9

VORK

/ORK°

The activity and sport of K9 Nose Work® was developed in 2006 by three professional dog trainers and detection dog handlers in Los Angeles, CA. Their approach to training and the K9NWSM methodology are designed to bring the activity of scent detection to as many dogs and people as possible, regardless of age, breed, temperament, training history or skill sets.

K9 NOSE WORK®

Provides mental and physical exercise
Builds a dog's focus, confidence, independence and problem-solving skills in safe and controlled environments
Creates a strong bond and teamwork between handler and dog
Educates the handlers about canine behaviors

THE NACSW[™] EDUCATION DIVISION OFFERS:

• K9 Nose Work® - how to get started!

- Comprehensive Certified Nose Work Instructor Program
 - · Educational in-person and online events
 - Approved Instructor Directory
 - K9 Nose Work® for Shelter Dogs Program

For more information, visit k9nosework.com or contact info@k9nosework.com.



K9 Nose Work® is a registered trademark.